## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

## **ADMINISTRATION BRANCH – II**

F.Admn.II/Health Centre/Misc.

12<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Executive Council in its 300<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 vide Resolution No. 6.14 has resolved to approve the recommendations of the Health Infrastructure & Services Review Committee and authorized the Vice Chancellor to appoint Chairperson and do the needful for its implementation including the modification in the ordinances as recommended by the Committee.

Accordingly, the following is notified :

- 1. The Vice Chancellor has appointed Prof. Ajay Dubey, Rector, JNU as Chairperson (Health Services) with immediate effect in addition to his current duties and responsibilities till further orders for the effective functioning of the University Health Centre.
- 2. The Chairperson (Health Services) has been requested for the implementation of the above decision of the Executive Council.
- 3. The Ordinance mentioning that the Health Centre comes under the jurisdiction of Dean of Students has been amended accordingly so as to bring the Health Centre under the control of the Chairperson (Health Services).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Ravikesh) Registrar

Prof. Ajay Dubey Rector, JNU

- C.C. 1. OSD
  - 2. PS to Rector/Registrar/FO/COE
  - 3. All Doctors of Health Centre
  - 4. A.R. Academics for needful action
  - 5. Director CIS with a request to upload in e-office and JNU website.